
Motor Vehicle Information Report 

Vehicle Description 

VIN 1G1YY22GX25100655 Tank 18.50

Year 2002 City MPG 18 - 19

Make Chevrolet Highway MPG 25 - 28

Model Corvette Anti-lock Brakes 4-Wheel ABS

Manufactured In UNITED STATES Steering Type amp; Pinion;Rack &

Trim Level Coupe Front Brake Type Disc

Body Style COUPE 2-DR Rear Brake Type Disc

Engine Type 5.7L V8 OHV 16V Tires 245/45R17

Transmission Power Door Locks Std

Driveline rear-wheel drive Vehicle Anti-Theft Std

4WD/AWD   

SUMMARY 

Information from VIN as of 09/12/2024 16:25 
* The content of the report may be materially updated following the report date. 

Current Title Record 1
Historical Title Record 10
Title Brand Records 3
Junk and Salvage Records 2
Insurer "Total loss" Records 0
Recall Record 0

Title Information 
Last Title on record with NMVTIS 

TENNESSEE TITLE 

VIN 1G1YY22GX25100655
Title Issue Date 05/09/2024 
Odometer EXEMPT 
Please note: The odometer reading provided is as of the titling date and does not represent the current odometer
reading. 
10 previous titles found 
State VIN Issued On Odometer DMV Link 
KY 1G1YY22GX25100655 03/07/2024 81,000 M click here
KY 1G1YY22GX25100655 01/26/2024 80,198 M click here
KY 1G1YY22GX25100655 11/20/2023 80,198 M click here
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http://transportation.ky.gov/Organizational-Resources/Forms/TC%2096-16g.pdf
http://transportation.ky.gov/Organizational-Resources/Forms/TC%2096-16g.pdf
http://transportation.ky.gov/Organizational-Resources/Forms/TC%2096-16g.pdf


FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 05/06/2022 80,198 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 03/23/2021 75,000 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 07/08/2014 60,403 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 11/08/2011 51,063 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 11/20/2009 45,555 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 07/17/2009 45,555 M click here
FL 1G1YY22GX25100655 01/08/2003 7 M click here

If you would like additional information regarding a vehicle title, click here for contact information
Please note: The odometer reading provided is as of the titling date and does not represent the current
odometer reading. 

Title Brand Information 
3 Brands found on this VIN 

A "brand" is recorded on a vehicle's title if it was ever junked, salvaged, rebuilt, or flooded, etc. There are many
different types of brands. (A complete list of all Brand Definitions is included in this report.)

 Rebuilt 
Branded On 01/26/2024 
Branded By KY 

The vehicle, previously branded "salvage", has passed anti-theft and safety inspections, or other jurisdiction
procedures, to ensure the vehicle was rebuilt to required standards. Also known as prior salvage (salvaged). 

 Salvage 
Branded On 11/20/2023 
Branded By KY 

Damage or Not Specified - Any vehicle which has been wrecked, destroyed or damaged, to the extent that the total
estimated or actual cost of parts and labor to rebuild or reconstruct the vehicle to its pre-accident condition and for
legal operation on roads or highways exceeds a jurisdiction-defined percentage of the retail value of the vehicle. The
retail value of the vehicle is determined by a current edition of a nationally recognized compilation (to include
automated data bases) of retail values. 
Salvage--Damage or Not Specified also includes any vehicle to which an insurance company acquires ownership
pursuant to a damage settlement, or any vehicle that the vehicle's owner may wish to designate as a salvage vehicle
by obtaining a salvage title, without regard to extent of the vehicle's damage and repairs, or any vehicle for which the
jurisdiction cannot distinguish the reason the vehicle was designated salvage. 

 Salvage 
Branded On 05/06/2022 
Branded By FL 

Damage or Not Specified - Any vehicle which has been wrecked, destroyed or damaged, to the extent that the total
estimated or actual cost of parts and labor to rebuild or reconstruct the vehicle to its pre-accident condition and for
legal operation on roads or highways exceeds a jurisdiction-defined percentage of the retail value of the vehicle. The
retail value of the vehicle is determined by a current edition of a nationally recognized compilation (to include
automated data bases) of retail values. 
Salvage--Damage or Not Specified also includes any vehicle to which an insurance company acquires ownership
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http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
http://www.flhsmv.gov/data/othercomp.html
https://checkthatvin.com/stc/StateVehicleRecords.pdf


pursuant to a damage settlement, or any vehicle that the vehicle's owner may wish to designate as a salvage vehicle
by obtaining a salvage title, without regard to extent of the vehicle's damage and repairs, or any vehicle for which the
jurisdiction cannot distinguish the reason the vehicle was designated salvage. 

Junk and Salvage Information 

Explanatory Note: 
If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance information then the business that submitted the VIN to
NMVTIS deemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total loss. The information in
the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came
into the possession of the business. 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: 1G1YY22GX25100655 
Date Obtained: 04/25/2022 
Disposition: SOLD
Description: Vehicle has been sold. 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: COPART INC. 
City of Reporting Source: DALLAS 
State of Reporting Source: TX 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 9723099399 
Email Address of Reporting Source: NMVTIS.REPORTING@COPART.COM 

 JUNK AND SALVAGE OPERATOR INFORMATION 
VIN: 1G1YY22GX25100655 
Date Obtained: 04/25/2022 
Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED
Description: 
Intended for export: NO
Name of Reporting Source: COPART INC. 
City of Reporting Source: DALLAS 
State of Reporting Source: TX 
Phone Number of Reporting Source: 9723099399 
Email Address of Reporting Source: NMVTIS.REPORTING@COPART.COM 

Date Obtained: The date the vehicle was designated "junk", "salvage" or a total loss by an insurance company
or anyone reporting on their behalf.
If you have questions regarding the information provided by this reporting entity, please contact them at the
telephone number or email address above.

NOTE: The above record for this vehicle indicates that it has probably suffered major prior damage, although some
Junk/Salvage operators may handle vehicles with little or no damage. Consumer groups highly recommend that you
have any used or repaired vehicle inspected by a qualified technician that is independent of the seller. 

Insurer "Total Loss" Information 

3 of 4



No Information Found 

Recall Information 

No Information Found 
Click here for a list of Title Brands. 
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https://nmvtisqa.carcogroup.com/index.cfm?action=nmvtis&cmd=902&page_frame=blank

